18/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 on the subject imported PVC RESIN: 
162631.72 Kgs and (ii) TITANIUM DIOXIDE: 5447.39 Kgs imported 
vide Bill of Entry No. 7565660 dated 01.05.2020 and Bill of Entry 
No.5837115 dated 26.11.2019, respectively, should not be denied.   

(ii) Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs.43,27,554.82/- (Rupees Forty 
Three Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four and 
Eighty two paise only) being the Duty forgone at the time of import under 
Advance Authorization/License, should not be demanded and recovered 
from them in terms of Notification No.18/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 as 
amended, read with the Conditions of Bond executed and furnished by them